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1
18:23

2700 m
53.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Lampetia
Rennpreis: 53.000 € (23.850 13.250 7.420 4.240 2.650 1.060 530)
PRIX LAMPETIA Breed 1 Class C Race European 53.000. - harnessed. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 23.850, 13.250, 7.420, 4.240, 2.650, 1.060, 
530. For 5 and years 6, not having won 133.000. Having horses, in l only allowed to participate are in this event are 12 months preceding the 
breed, classified, in the harness, 1st, 2nd now 3rd trotting of the year event of Group 1 gold 1st of the event of year Group II. 

1
2700

ML: 36,0

Jurella
5j. al S (Love You - Urella)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Moureaux As
Züchter: Magali Moureaux

Tristan Ouvrie

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    18.000 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    28.690 €11,7 75.930 €
23.02 Vincennes dis 2850B 46.000 18,0 D. Bonne Joligirl Beaufour, Joyce Des Granges, Joma
28.01 Vincennes 1 11,7 2100A 40.000 2,1 J.M. Bazire Jurella, Jenufa, Joma Ov
28.12 Vincennes 10 12,9 2100A 40.000 11,0 J.M. Bazire Diva Ek, Daytona Di Cecco, Picture Perfect
16.12 Vincennes dis 2175B 40.000 5,6 J.M. Bazire Jalouz D'Oliverie, Jalapa Du Buisson, Joliko
04.12 Vincennes 1 14,2 2100A 35.000 4,7 J.M. Bazire Jurella, Jarfalla Quick, Johanna Jobyna

2
ML: 19,0

Let It Be Vp
6j. b hors W (Robert Bi - Voila' Grif)

Trainer: Vitale Ciotola
Besitzer: Ellron Ab

Louis Baudouin

2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.610 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    24.250 €12,3 96.020 €
14.08 Enghien 8 12,5 2150A 52.000 116,0 L. Baudouin Amorcer Levallo, Halo Am, Initiale Herault
24.07 Enghien 6 12,3 2150A 43.000 139,0 L. Baudouin Ninepoints Lasse, Cantab As, Condor Pasa 
11.07 Pornichet 2 14,0 2650A 23.000 104,0 L. Baudouin Ideal De Sassy, Let It Be Vp, Bold Request
28.06 Vincennes dis 2850B 46.000 148,0 M. Minopoli Jr. Iliade (Swe), Chemar, In Red
19.06 Chartres dis 2800B Monte 26.000 50,0 F. Gence Amorcer Levallo, Heden Cruz, Igor Du Parc

3
ML: 23,0

Carolyn Francis
6j. b hors S (Russel November - Pussycat Fra

Trainer: Vitale Ciotola
Besitzer: Renato Natale

Franck Nivard

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    17.940 € 2023: 19 Starts - 3 Siege - 7 Plätze    16.569 €12,2 96.428 €
14.08 Enghien 7 12,2 2150A 52.000 21,0 M. Abrivard Amorcer Levallo, Halo Am, Initiale Herault
27.07 Enghien 2 14,2 2150A 43.000 50,0 M. Abrivard Gonnabe Shadow, Carolyn Francis, Iromee
11.07 Pornichet 7 14,4 2650A 23.000 26,0 M. Abrivard Ideal De Sassy, Let It Be Vp, Bold Request
28.06 Vincennes unpl 2850B 46.000 121,0 B. Piton Iliade (Swe), Chemar, In Red
15.06 Enghien unpl 2875B 46.000 67,0 L. Baudouin In Love De Jiel, Gonnabe Shadow, Cralgido

4
ML: 19,0

Jolystar Gede
5j. al S (Scipion Du Goutier - Trois Etoiles Ged

Trainer: Alexis-Philippe Grimault
Besitzer: Ecurie Alexandre Pillon
Züchter: Isabelle Pillon

Damien Bonne

2024: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    33.000 € 2023: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    23.990 €12,5 97.120 €
29.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 38.000 10,0 D. Bekaert Jusseo, Javanaise Turgot, Jojoba De Quera
15.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 33.000 2,0 D. Bekaert Jezabel Jenilou, Ikaros, In The Air Delo
29.06 Enghien 1 13,0 2875B 46.000 8,7 M. Abrivard Jolystar Gede, Job Du Persil, Joker D'Occa
21.06 Vincennes 2 12,7 2850B 46.000 76,0 M. Mottier De Gaulle Grif, Jolystar Gede, Joyeux Nonn
02.05 Enghien dis 2250B Monte 46.000 3,7 M. Mottier Jewel D'Hermes, Jasmin Danover, Junon D

5
ML: 5,0

Max Occagnes
5j. b hors W (Traders - Naomi November)

Trainer: Hugo-W. Langeweg Jr.
Besitzer: Trotting Stable

David Thomain

105.975 €

6
ML: 88,0

Dragowski
5j. b hors H (Algiers Hall (Us) - Melatina Lung)

Trainer: Erik Hansen Bondo
Besitzer: Vaporino Srl

Pierre-Yves Verva

2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    28.220 € 2023: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    22.075 €11,9 110.796 €
21.08 Vincennes 5 12,8 2850B 60.000 49,0 G. Gelormini Jason Ginyu, Isofou Du Chene, Jongleuse 
27.07 Enghien 1 11,9 2150A 46.000 16,0 B. Rochard Dragowski, Jolivert Du Gers, Jasper Piya
28.06 Vincennes unpl 2100A 53.000 20,0 P.Y. Verva Edgar Saba, Dylan Dog Font, Kyoto Digeo
24.05 Vincennes 9 12,8 2850B 60.000 55,0 Y. Lebourgeois Jet Express, Joker De Choisel, Destino D.J.
02.05 Enghien 5 14,0 2875B 60.000 58,0 P.Y. Verva Dayak (Ity), Working Class Hero, Destino D.

7
ML: 25,0

Junkie (Swe)
5j. b hors S (Varenne - What A Way)

Trainer: Pierre Levesque
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Beryl

Adrien Lamy

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    35.450 € 2023: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    68.745 €12,6 117.061 €
21.08 Vincennes unpl 2850B 60.000 130,0 J.Ch. Piton Jason Ginyu, Isofou Du Chene, Jongleuse 
31.05 Vincennes 2 13,0 2700B 53.000 11,0 Th. Levesque Jason Ginyu, Junkie (Swe), Iliade (Swe)
02.05 Enghien 2 14,2 2875B 60.000 8,7 A. Lamy Jolie Poupee, Junkie (Swe), Denia
12.04 Vincennes 5 14,5 2850B 60.000 76,0 Th. Levesque Working Class Hero, Je Reve Du Bois, Joos
06.04 Vincennes dis 2100A 53.000 27,0 Th. Levesque Julia Quick, Look Of Love, Jolie Coktail

8
ML: 4,0

Destino D.J.
5j. b hors H (Wishing Stone - Malia)

Trainer: Erik Hansen Bondo
Besitzer: Ecurie Horse Breeding In Sw

Gabriele Gelormini

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    62.650 € 2023: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    26.851 €11,7 126.759 €
24.05 Vincennes 3 12,3 2850B 60.000 8,8 A. Abrivard Jet Express, Joker De Choisel, Destino D.J.
02.05 Enghien 3 13,9 2875B 60.000 4,4 G. Gelormini Dayak (Ity), Working Class Hero, Destino D.
20.04 Enghien 2 13,9 2875B 71.000 10,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Jazzman Debailleul, Destino D.J., Die Hard 
12.04 Vincennes 4 14,5 2850B 60.000 12,0 G. Gelormini Working Class Hero, Je Reve Du Bois, Joos
20.02 Vincennes 5 11,8 2100A 52.000 18,0 F. Lagadeuc Jiosco De Phyt's, Jingle Du Pont, Dea Sprint

9
ML: 61,0

Jibi Du Fruitier
5j. al W (Roc Meslois - Alpine Du Fruitier)

Trainer: Jacques Bruneau
Besitzer: M. Bruneau
Züchter: Yvette Houdouin

Eric Raffin

2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    17.685 € 2023: 17 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    86.530 €12,1 127.195 €
15.08 Vibraye 7 3100B 26.000 Ch.M. Bruneau Hero Sibey, Falco Fun, Gerben
08.08 Enghien dis 2875B 60.000 23,0 D. Bonne Just A Boy D'Alesa, Jolie Star, Jim Perrine
28.07 Sablé-Sur-Sarthe 7 2850B 18.500 J. Bruneau Iermes De Guez, Jazz De Padd, Imour Du V
12.04 Vincennes 9 14,6 2850B 60.000 9,2 D. Thomain Working Class Hero, Je Reve Du Bois, Joos
23.03 Vincennes 3 13,6 2850B 60.000 13,0 D. Thomain Jazzman Debailleul, Yahoo Diamant, Jibi D

10
ML: 58,0

Jolie Coktail
5j. al S (Coktail Jet - Armeniade)

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: J.B. Andreani
Züchter: Béatrix Andreani

Theo Duvaldestin

2024: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    55.050 € 2023: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    41.520 €10,9 132.250 €
28.07 Sablé-Sur-Sarthe unpl 2850B 18.500 Th. Duvaldestin Iermes De Guez, Jazz De Padd, Imour Du V
03.07 Enghien 3 12,3 2150A 46.000 12,0 Theo Duvaldestin Jabalpur, Jilord Viva, Jolie Coktail
24.06 Le Croisé-Laroch 1 10,9 1900A 27.000 3,1 Theo Duvaldestin Jolie Coktail, Horizon D'Eymy, Joyce Delto
15.06 Enghien 9 14,2 2875B 60.000 16,0 Cl. Duvaldestin Julia Quick, Jain Mab, Jilord Viva
19.04 Vincennes 3 14,7 2850B 53.000 4,7 Cl. Duvaldestin Jade D'Amour, Justicia Smart, Jolie Coktail

11
ML: 13,0

Jazz De Pervenche
5j. b hors W (Love You - Song De Pervenche)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: J.W. Reugebrink
Züchter: M. Jan Willem Reugebrink

Alexandre Abrivard

2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    6.525 € 2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    24.300 €12,0 132.415 €
15.08 Vibraye dis 3100B 26.000 A. Abrivard Hero Sibey, Falco Fun, Gerben
08.08 Enghien 8 14,2 2875B 60.000 93,0 Leo Abrivard Just A Boy D'Alesa, Jolie Star, Jim Perrine
28.07 Sablé-Sur-Sarthe 5 2850B 18.500 P.Ph. Ploquin Iermes De Guez, Jazz De Padd, Imour Du V
03.07 Enghien 6 12,6 2150A 46.000 32,0 A. Abrivard Jabalpur, Jilord Viva, Jolie Coktail
24.05 Vincennes unpl 2850B 60.000 132,0 Leo Abrivard Jet Express, Joker De Choisel, Destino D.J.

Wettstar - Tipp:Destino D.J. (8) - Dragowski (6) - Jolystar Gede (4) - Max Occagnes (5)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


